

Issaquah Highlands Community Association Board of Directors Official Statement of Interest Form

Deadline for statement of interest forms to be submitted to IHCA is May 15, 2024 at 5pm.

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Issaquah Highlands Community Association (IHCA) Board of Directors. Please complete this form and include a photograph. A short biography and a photograph of yourself will be published on the official ballot using the information provided. If your statement of interest is approved by the IHCA Board of Directors at the **May 27** meeting, you will be notified via email the following business day. Election ballots will be emailed to community owners from Votegrity, the online voting platform we are utilizing, beginning June 3, 2024, at 9 a.m. (PST). Voting closes on June 17, 2024, at 5 p.m. (PST). The election results will be announced at the **IHCA annual meeting on June 24, 2024.** Please note that this year's election is **only** for **Board districts 2,4, & 6.**

Name
Address
Board District (2/4/6) See district map online at http://www.issaquahhighlands.com . Telephone
Email Address
How long have you lived in Issaquah Highlands? (12 months minimum requirement)
Past or present Association Experience/Educational Background etc.
Why would you like to serve as a Director?



Are you aware of any potential or perceived conflict you may have with the IHCA? Yes/No, if yes please s	

Please return this form to the Issaquah Highlands Community Association: Email: Sarah.h@ihcommunity.org. Phone: 425-427-9257 Fax: 425-837-4720, Mail: 2520 NE Park Drive, Suite B, Issaquah, WA 98029. M-F 9-5pm.